

Questions & Answers
Solicitation for Snow Cleaning and Removal Services
S-LG750-16-Q-0001
Riga, Latvia
Rev 10/20/2015

Question 1: Will there be storage for items such as sand/salt at the Embassy?

Answer: **NO. Contractor to show up at jobsite with needed materials to perform the SOW.**

Question 2: Will the contractor need to get badges? If so, how many?

Answer: **No badges needed. Work is outside perimeter fence.**

Question 3: Where may snow be stored and for how long?

Answer: **Contractor to remove snow. . A temporary lay down area for snow can be in the North corner and will be designated by Embassy and will not be larger than 2m height x 5m width x 8m length.**
